
Resultatlista 
 
VÄNNÄS SKIDFESTIVAL 2000 (Dag 1)         
Spölands IF/Vännäs SK        2000-01-08 
 
 Plac Namn                      Förening                    Tid        Diff    
 
H8      (1 km) 
 
   1, Victor Andersson          TIK Fjällvinden              6.20          0   
   2, Viktor Nilsson            Spölands IF                  6.27          7   
   3, Kristian Eriksson         Vindelns IF                  6.48         28   
   4, Johan Byström             Täfteå IK                    7.04         44   
   5, Linus Pålsson             Dorotea IF                   7.05         45   
   6, Mattias Dahlgren          Täfteå IK                    7.56       1.36   
   7, Nils Andersson            Täfteå IK                    8.03       1.43   
   8, Mark Armgren              Vilhelmina IK                8.54       2.34   
   9, David Norrman             Spölands IF                  8.57       2.37   
 
D8      (1 km) 
 
   1, Frida Vesterlund          IK Klintarna                 6.37          0   
   2, Jenny Åström              Spölands IF                  6.45          8   
   3, Lina Sjöstedt             Vindelns IF                  7.13         36   
   4, Josefin Granström         Spölands IF                  7.24         47   
   5, Elin Landström            Vännäs SK                    7.35         58   
      Matilda Stenvall          Spölands IF                  7.35         58   
   7, Alicia Walheim            IK Klintarna                 7.36         59   
   8, Maja Sandström            Täfteå IK                    7.43       1.06   
   9, Frida Eriksson            Spölands IF                  8.35       1.58   
 
H7      (1 km) 
 
   1, Eric Lundqvist            Byske SK                     7.06          0   
   2, Mikael Nilsson            Spölands IF                  7.29         23   
   3, Wilhelm Brodin            Vindelns IF                  7.30         24   
   4, Max Nyström               Vännäs SK                    7.32         26   
   5, Jesper Lindgren           Byske SK                     7.33         27   
   6, Isak Flodell              Agnäs IK                     7.41         35   
   7, Filip Nyström             Vännäs SK                    7.45         39   
   8, Samuel Johansson          Spölands IF                  7.46         40   
   9, Jens Lindgren             Byske SK                     8.44       1.38   
  10, Adam Danvind-Malm         Vilhelmina IK                8.49       1.43   
  11, Filip Karlsson            IK Klintarna                10.50       3.44   
  12, Gustav Westerberg         Vännäs SK                   10.57       3.51   
  13, Oskar Åström              Spölands IF                 11.30       4.24   
  14, Andreas Jonsson           Vännäs SK                   13.12       6.06   
  15, Björn Sandström           Täfteå IK                   13.42       6.36   
 
D7      (1 km) 
 
   1, Anna Andersson            Röbäcks SK                   6.44          0   
   2, Patricia Boman            Spölands IF                  8.27       1.43   
   3, Fanny Karlsson            IK Klintarna                 9.17       2.33   
   4, Tina Boman                Spölands IF                  9.45       3.01   
   5, Anna Byström              Täfteå IK                   10.19       3.35   
   6, Evelina Åström            Spölands IF                 13.51       7.07   
   7, Moa Molander              Domnarvet                   14.54       8.10   
   8, Sara Norrman              Spölands IF                 17.29      10.45   
 
H10     (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Niklas Jonsson            Vilhelmina IK                8.17          0   
   2, Alexander Gustavsson      Spölands IF                  8.25          8   
   3, Andreas Strandvall        Oravais IF                   9.00         43   
   4, Fredrik Andersson         Röbäcks SK                   9.01         44   
   5, Simon Linder              Sorsele SK                   9.03         46   
   6, Oscar Andersson           TIK Fjällvinden              9.06         49   
   7, Morgan Hallbakken         Bolidens SK                  9.07         50   
   8, Andreas Eriksson          Vindelns IF                  9.18       1.01   
   9, Simon Johansson           Spölands IF                  9.21       1.04   
  10, Peter Adolfsson           TIK Fjällvinden              9.24       1.07   
  11, Karl Walheim              IK Klintarna                 9.25       1.08   



      Simon Rönnlund            IFK Umeå                     9.25       1.08   
  13, Tomas Kapell              Vårby IK                     9.27       1.10   
  14, John Eklund               Röbäcks SK                   9.38       1.21   
  15, Emil Englund              Vännäs SK                    9.46       1.29   
  16, Erik Lindberg             Vännäs SK                    9.49       1.32   
  17, Johan Lundgren            Vindelns IF                 10.11       1.54   
  18, Andreas Eriksson          Spölands IF                 10.25       2.08   
  19, Magnus Brännström         Bolidens SK                 10.34       2.17   
  20, Christian Persson         Spölands IF                 10.38       2.21   
  21, Conny Bingebo             Vännäs SK                   10.47       2.30   
  22, Victor Nilsson            IFK Umeå                    11.10       2.53   
  23, Andreas Hällgren          Spölands IF                 12.16       3.59   
 
D10     (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Hanna Brodin              Vindelns IF                  8.58          0   
   2, Anneli Isaksson           Vännäs SK                    9.37         39   
   3, Julia Lundström           Röbäcks SK                   9.39         41   
   4, Anna Lindström            Vilhelmina IK                9.40         42   
   5, Jenny Holmgren            Vindelns IF                  9.55         57   
   6, Evelina Edlund            Spölands IF                 10.06       1.08   
   7, Maja Nyström              Vännäs SK                   10.07       1.09   
   8, Frida Eklund              Röbäcks SK                  10.08       1.10   
      Maria Kapell              Vårby IK                    10.08       1.10   
  10, Sandra Skånberg           Spölands IF                 10.27       1.29   
  11, Sofia Stenvall            Spölands IF                 10.33       1.35   
  12, Elin Johansson            Bjurholms IF                10.37       1.39   
  13, Elin Andersson            Byske SK                    11.06       2.08   
  14, Monalisa Strömberg        Vännäs SK                   11.42       2.44   
  15, Sanna Åström              Agnäs IK                    12.29       3.31   
 
H9      (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Johan Lundqvist           Byske SK                     9.13          0   
   2, Andreas Boman             Robertsfors IK               9.37         24   
   3, Johan Lövgren             Vännäs SK                    9.55         42   
   4, Elias Olofsson            Röbäcks SK                  10.03         50   
   5, Stefan Sandström          Röbäcks SK                  10.06         53   
   6, Magnus Nilsson            Spölands IF                 10.16       1.03   
   7, Andreas Nilsson           Spölands IF                 10.17       1.04   
      Oskar Mattsson            Vindelns IF                 10.17       1.04   
   9, Adrian Strandberg         Spölands IF                 10.29       1.16   
  10, Alfred Brodin             Vindelns IF                 10.36       1.23   
  11, Krister Forsgren          Sorsele SK                  10.39       1.26   
  12, Robin Forsgren            Sorsele SK                  10.53       1.40   
  13, Peter Skånberg            Spölands IF                 10.55       1.42   
  14, Anton Holmström           Norsjö IF                   11.26       2.13   
  15, Jonathan Edlund           Umedalens IF                11.32       2.19   
  16, Johan Sjöstedt            Vindelns IF                 11.44       2.31   
  17, Simon Persson             Spölands IF                 11.52       2.39   
  18, Edvin Rosenqvist          IFK Umeå                    12.06       2.53   
  19, Axel Torshage             Vårby IK                    12.07       2.54   
  20, Johan Eriksson            Vindelns IF                 13.00       3.47   
  21, Pontus Lundström          Röbäcks SK                  13.10       3.57   
  22, Jonas Helmersson          Spölands IF                 13.30       4.17   
  23, Henrik Jonsson            Vännäs SK                   14.26       5.13   
  24, Patrik Lindberg           Spölands IF                 15.06       5.53   
 
D9      (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Sara Johansson            Spölands IF                  9.47          0   
   2, Angelica Lundberg         Spölands IF                 10.20         33   
   3, Sofia Sandström           Täfteå IK                   10.30         43   
   4, Frida Sömskar             Röbäcks SK                  10.47       1.00   
   5, Erica Borgström           Röbäcks SK                  10.57       1.10   
   6, Caroline Edlund           Vårby IK                    11.05       1.18   
   7, Gabriella Holmlund        Vännäs SK                   11.07       1.20   
   8, Viktoria Granström        Spölands IF                 11.14       1.27   
   9, Linnea Isaksson           Täfteå IK                   11.23       1.36   
  10, Emilie Holmström          Norsjö IF                   11.29       1.42   
  11, Jennifer Forsberg         Bjurholms IF                11.37       1.50   
  12, Erika Edlund              Spölands IF                 11.46       1.59   
  13, Linn Molander             Domnarvet                   11.50       2.03   



  14, Helena Karlsson           Sorsele SK                  12.02       2.15   
  15, Margareta Andersson       Norsjö IF                   12.12       2.25   
  16, Amanda Flodell            Agnäs IK                    12.25       2.38   
  17, Emma Landström            Vännäs SK                   14.51       5.04   
 
H13     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Eric Falk                 Bjurholms IF                12.11          0   
   2, Johan Borgström           Sorsele SK                  13.01         50   
   3, Fredrik Persson           Bjurholms IF                13.13       1.02   
   4, David Johansson           Täfteå IK                   13.21       1.10   
   5, Johan Hammarsten          Robertsfors IK              13.22       1.11   
   6, Torbjörn Bingebo          Vännäs SK                   13.30       1.19   
   7, Carl Lundqvist            Byske SK                    13.56       1.45   
   8, Joakim Hedström           Robertsfors IK              13.58       1.47   
   9, Andreas Forsberg          Röbäcks SK                  14.00       1.49   
  10, Johan Lundberg            Spölands IF                 14.01       1.50   
  11, Johan Lundström           Röbäcks SK                  14.06       1.55   
  12, Erik Oskarsson            Sorsele SK                  15.07       2.56   
  13, Marcus Öjeryd             Sorsele SK                  17.14       5.03   
 
D13     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Lisa Jonsson              Täfteå IK                   12.59          0   
   2, Sofia Bäckström           Robertsfors IK              13.06          7   
   3, Frida Stighall            Vilhelmina IK               13.19         20   
   4, Magdalena Eklund          Robertsfors IK              13.27         28   
   5, Josefin Adolfsson         TIK Fjällvinden             13.36         37   
   6, Katarina Skoog            Piteå Strömnäs GIF          13.38         39   
   7, Linda Johansson           Täfteå IK                   13.45         46   
   8, Josefin Norberg           Norsjö IF                   13.49         50   
   9, Viktoria Tegenfeldt       Tvärålunds IF               13.54         55   
  10, Linn Brändström           IFK Umeå                    14.04       1.05   
  11, Malin Eklund              Röbäcks SK                  14.33       1.34   
  12, Anna Isaksson             Vännäs SK                   14.34       1.35   
  13, Linda Vesterlund          IK Klintarna                14.50       1.51   
  14, Ulrika Åström             Spölands IF                 15.08       2.09   
  15, Sanna Fridner             Röbäcks SK                  15.33       2.34   
  16, Linda Andersson           TIK Fjällvinden             15.41       2.42   
 
H12     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Fredrik Lindström         Åsele IK                    13.55          0   
   2, Anton Södergren           Skellefteå SK               14.38         43   
   3, Teodor Petersson          IFK Umeå                    14.39         44   
   4, Robin Norum               Bjurholms IF                14.53         58   
   5, Ted Armgren               Vilhelmina IK               14.55       1.00   
   6, Daniel Edlund             Vårby IK                    14.57       1.02   
   7, Elias Strandberg          Spölands IF                 15.05       1.10   
   8, Simon Lundberg            Spölands IF                 15.26       1.31   
   9, Mikael Bingebo            Vännäs SK                   15.48       1.53   
  10, Robin Holmström           Norsjö IF                   16.00       2.05   
  11, Henrik Lif                IFK Umeå                    16.09       2.14   
  12, Magnus Karlsson           Röbäcks SK                  16.15       2.20   
  13, Simon Strömberg           Vännäs SK                   17.32       3.37   
  14, Johan Dahlgren            Täfteå IK                   18.43       4.48   
      Mattias Lundgren          Kågedalens SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D12     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Elisabet Nyström          Röbäcks SK                  14.03          0   
   2, Linn Fransson             Röbäcks SK                  14.58         55   
   3, Jenny Lundström           Röbäcks SK                  15.39       1.36   
   4, Linnea Åström             Spölands IF                 15.49       1.46   
   5, Elisabeth Löfgren         Byske SK                    15.57       1.54   
   6, Sabina Fahlesson          Bolidens SK                 16.10       2.07   
   7, Amanda Holmgren           Tvärålunds IF               16.15       2.12   
   8, Jennie Kapell             Vårby IK                    16.18       2.15   
   9, Siri Elmqvist             Vilhelmina IK               16.33       2.30   
  10, Anna Karlsson             Sorsele SK                  16.59       2.56   
  11, Stina Walheim             IK Klintarna                17.02       2.59   
  12, Malin Eriksson            Röbäcks SK                  17.33       3.30   
      Sanna Lindqvist           Skellefteå SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   



      Tove Olofsson             Röbäcks SK                 EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
H11     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Martin Ottosson           Skellefteå SK               15.05          0   
   2, Niklas Eriksson           Bjurholms IF                15.10          5   
   3, Joakim Lindgren           Byske SK                    15.12          7   
   4, Axel Schimmel             Röbäcks SK                  15.17         12   
   5, Mikael Persson            Vilhelmina IK               15.42         37   
   6, Filip Linder              Sorsele SK                  15.43         38   
   7, Thomas Eriksson           Vindelns IF                 15.45         40   
   8, Robin Holmström           Oravais IF                  15.47         42   
   9, Erik Torshage             Vårby IK                    15.53         48   
  10, Peder Åström              Spölands IF                 16.02         57   
  11, Johannes Boman            Robertsfors IK              16.03         58   
  12, Hampus Karlsson           Robertsfors IK              16.09       1.04   
  13, Karl Brändström           IFK Umeå                    16.25       1.20   
  14, Marcus Nilsson            Spölands IF                 16.26       1.21   
  15, Robin Forsgren            Vännäs SK                   16.34       1.29   
  16, Emil Mattsson             Vindelns IF                 17.00       1.55   
  17, Erik Johansson            Röbäcks SK                  17.07       2.02   
  18, Robin Lindberg            Spölands IF                 17.16       2.11   
  19, Per Nilsson               Vindelns IF                 17.24       2.19   
  20, Martin Erkki              IFK Umeå                    17.28       2.23   
  21, Robin Pålsson             Dorotea IF                  17.58       2.53   
  22, Viktor Danielsson         Fredrika IK                 18.25       3.20   
  23, Mikael Forsberg           Röbäcks SK                  18.38       3.33   
  24, Fredrik Lundström         Spölands IF                 19.02       3.57   
  25, Johan Lundström           Spölands IF                 19.32       4.27   
      Jens Sundström            Kågedalens SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D11     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Hanna Eklund              Robertsfors IK              14.43          0   
   2, Linda Danvind Malm        Vilhelmina IK               14.55         12   
   3, Erica Holmström           Norsjö IF                   14.56         13   
   4, Linn Sömskar              Röbäcks SK                  15.04         21   
   5, Jennifer Boman            Spölands IF                 15.51       1.08   
   6, Maria Hägglund            Vindelns IF                 16.28       1.45   
   7, Astrid Pettersson         Sorsele SK                  16.32       1.49   
   8, Madelene Nilsson          Vilhelmina IK               16.48       2.05   
   9, Emmy Vänman               Röbäcks SK                  16.59       2.16   
  10, Annelie Öfverdahl         Vårby IK                    17.32       2.49   
  11, Viktoria Öjeryd           Sorsele SK                  17.51       3.08   
  12, Emma Grönlund             Tvärålunds IF               18.01       3.18   
  13, Viktoria Königsson        Vännäs SK                   18.50       4.07   
  14, Frida Rosenqvist          IFK Umeå                    19.39       4.56   
  15, Matilda Forslund          Vännäs SK                   19.51       5.08   
  16, Emma Lövgren              Vännäs SK                   20.12       5.29   
 
H16     (5 km) 
 
   1, Martin Isaksson           Täfteå IK                   18.51          0   
   2, Peter Johansson           Täfteå IK                   20.13       1.22   
   3, Mikael Söderström         Kågedalens SK               21.06       2.15   
   4, Johan Brännström          Bolidens SK                 21.33       2.42   
   5, Robert Westerlund         Robertsfors IK              21.47       2.56   
 
D16     (5 km) 
 
   1, Moa Larsson               TIK Fjällvinden             23.03          0   
   2, Linnea Henriksson         Skellefteå SK               24.04       1.01   
   3, Teresia Andersson         Norsjö IF                   25.06       2.03   
   4, Terese Gammelgård         Oravais IF                  25.54       2.51   
 
H15     (5 km) 
 
   1, Matias Strandvall         Oravais IF                  19.13          0   
   2, Per Lindgren              Röbäcks SK                  19.38         25   
   3, Markus Jonsson            IFK Umeå                    19.52         39   
   4, Erik From                 Storuman IK                 20.19       1.06   
   5, Joakim Forsberg           Bjurholms IF                20.41       1.28   
   6, Björn Waida               Robertsfors IK              22.02       2.49   



   7, Olov Sandberg             Kågedalens SK               22.04       2.51   
   8, Erik Andersson            Byske SK                    23.25       4.12   
      Niklas Hällgren           Kågedalens SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D15     (5 km) 
 
   1, Paula Holma               Oravais IF                  21.05          0   
   2, Julia Berglund            Norsjö IF                   22.00         55   
   3, Emma Johansson            Åsele IK                    22.50       1.45   
   4, Linda Ek                  TIK Fjällvinden             22.56       1.51   
   5, Diana Johansson           Täfteå IK                   23.26       2.21   
   6, Evelina Fahlesson         Bolidens SK                 23.48       2.43   
   7, Lisa Nyström              Kågedalens SK               25.40       4.35   
   8, Jessica Larsson           Norsjö IF                   26.25       5.20   
   9, Monika Persson            Täfteå IK                   26.41       5.36   
  10, Lina Lundqvist            Byske SK                    27.50       6.45   
 
H14     (5 km) 
 
   1, Robert Långberg           Kågedalens SK               19.55          0   
   2, Rickard Lindgren          Byske SK                    20.24         29   
   3, Peter Sjölin              Norsjö IF                   20.27         32   
   4, Anton Eklund              Röbäcks SK                  22.17       2.22   
   5, Viktor Pettersson         Röbäcks SK                  22.20       2.25   
   6, Klas Nilsson              Skellefteå SK               23.05       3.10   
   7, Lukas Petersson           IFK Umeå                    24.58       5.03   
   8, Calle Lundin              Vännäs SK                   25.42       5.47   
   9, Andreas Eriksson          Röbäcks SK                  29.03       9.08   
      Markus Ottosson           Skellefteå SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D14     (5 km) 
 
   1, Andrea Lindqvist          Skellefteå SK               23.34          0   
   2, Anna Isaksson             Täfteå IK                   23.57         23   
   3, Malin Nilsson             Vilhelmina IK               25.01       1.27   
   4, Hanna Lundgren            Vindelns IF                 25.15       1.41   
   5, Josefina Hörnlund         Vilhelmina IK               25.51       2.17   
   6, Marja-Kari Omma           TIK Fjällvinden             26.04       2.30   
   7, Carolina Långdahl         Sorsele SK                  27.26       3.52   
   8, Linnea Strandberg         Spölands IF                 28.05       4.31   
      Sandra Lundgren           Kågedalens SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
H21     (10 km) 
 
   1, Lars Carlsson             IFK Umeå                    32.19          0   
   2, Anders Högberg            IFK Umeå                    33.13         54   
   3, Martin Rosvall            Lycksele IF                 34.11       1.52   
   4, Ulf Tingelöf              Spölands IF                 34.52       2.33   
   5, Jonas Fjällstedt          Volvo Fritidsförening       34.59       2.40   
   6, Mattias Westman           Östersunds SK               35.19       3.00   
   7, Mats Eklund               Hägglunds IoFK              35.21       3.02   
   8, Peter Edén                Bergeforsens SK             35.22       3.03   
   9, Martin Eriksson           Lycksele IF                 35.24       3.05   
  10, Vilhelm Hampusson         IFK Umeå                    35.29       3.10   
  11, Daniel Johansson          Hägglunds IoFK              35.45       3.26   
  12, Robert Johansson          Hägglunds IoFK              35.46       3.27   
  13, Petter Ögren              IFK Umeå                    36.11       3.52   
  14, Markus Hestler            Storuman IK                 36.18       3.59   
  15, Jens Wessting             Lycksele IF                 36.44       4.25   
  16, Johan Sandberg            Öråns SK                    36.46       4.27   
  17, Matti Kerro               Barsele SK                  37.13       4.54   
      Martin Whillans           IFK Umeå                   EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
H19-20    (10 km) 
 
      Christoffer Björn         Vännäs SK                  EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
H17-18    (10 km) 
 
   1, Magnus Carlsson           Skellefteå SK               36.13          0   
   2, Fredrik Hammarsten        Robertsfors IK              37.08         55   
   3, Anders Eliasson           Vilhelmina IK               38.36       2.23   
   4, Markus Granlund           Skellefteå SK               40.27       4.14   



   5, Tomas Mikaelsson          Vilhelmina IK               40.38       4.25   
   6, Olov Granström            IFK Umeå                    45.06       8.53   
   7, Johan Sundström           Kågedalens SK               47.45      11.32   
      Jonathan Svensson         Skellefteå SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
      Jonatan Lundström         Kågedalens SK              EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D21     (5 km) 
 
   1, Monika Johansson          Bodens SK                   18.26          0   
   2, Kina Swiden               Husums SK                   19.09         43   
   3, Erika Brännström          Arvidsjaur SkiTeam          19.17         51   
   4, Maria Persson             Täfteå IK                   20.08       1.42   
   5, Frida Wikberg             TIK Fjällvinden             21.20       2.54   
      Maria Lundgren            Sävast SkiTeam             EJ TID     EJ TID   
      Cecilia Kero              Bodens SK                  EJ TID     EJ TID   
      Kicki Eskilsson           Arvidsjaur SkiTeam         EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
D17-18  (5 km) 
 
   1, Yvonne Häggblom           Oravais IF                  21.34          0   
   2, Maria Nyman               Oravais IF                  22.09         35   
   3, Sofia Hedlund             Nordingrå SK                22.21         47   
 



Ackumulerade resultat 
 
 
VÄNNÄS SKIDFESTIVAL 2000 (Dag 2)         
 
Spölands IF/Vännäs SK        2000-01-09 
 
 Plac Namn                 Förening             Dag 1      Dag 2      TOTALT   
 
H8      (1 km) 
 
   1, Victor Andersson     TIK Fjällvinden        6.20       4.19      10.39   
   2, Kristian Eriksson    Vindelns IF            6.48       4.35      11.23   
   3, Viktor Nilsson       Spölands IF            6.27       4.58      11.25   
   4, Linus Pålsson        Dorotea IF             7.05       4.38      11.43   
   5, Johan Byström        Täfteå IK              7.04       4.57      12.01   
   6, Nils Andersson       Täfteå IK              8.03       5.22      13.25   
   7, Mattias Dahlgren     Täfteå IK              7.56       5.56      13.52   
   8, David Norrman        Spölands IF            8.57       5.41      14.38   
   9, Mark Armgren         Vilhelmina IK          8.54       6.29      15.23   
 
 
D8      (1 km) 
 
   1, Frida Vesterlund     IK Klintarna           6.37       4.32      11.09   
   2, Jenny Åström         Spölands IF            6.45       4.38      11.23   
   3, Josefin Granström    Spölands IF            7.24       4.51      12.15   
   4, Lina Sjöstedt        Vindelns IF            7.13       5.10      12.23   
   5, Matilda Stenvall     Spölands IF            7.35       5.02      12.37   
   6, Alicia Walheim       IK Klintarna           7.36       5.09      12.45   
   7, Elin Landström       Vännäs SK              7.35       5.17      12.52   
   8, Maja Sandström       Täfteå IK              7.43       5.27      13.10   
   9, Frida Eriksson       Spölands IF            8.35       6.20      14.55   
 
 
H7      (1 km) 
 
   1, Eric Lundqvist       Byske SK               7.06       4.47      11.53   
   2, Mikael Nilsson       Spölands IF            7.29       4.43      12.12   
   3, Jesper Lindgren      Byske SK               7.33       5.11      12.44   
   4, Max Nyström          Vännäs SK              7.32       5.16      12.48   
   5, Isak Flodell         Agnäs IK               7.41       5.21      13.02   
   6, Filip Nyström        Vännäs SK              7.45       5.27      13.12   
   7, Wilhelm Brodin       Vindelns IF            7.30       5.50      13.20   
   8, Samuel Johansson     Spölands IF            7.46       6.06      13.52   
   9, Jens Lindgren        Byske SK               8.44       5.46      14.30   
  10, Adam Danvind-Malm    Vilhelmina IK          8.49       5.58      14.47   
  11, Filip Karlsson       IK Klintarna          10.50       7.33      18.23   
  12, Oskar Åström         Spölands IF           11.30       7.11      18.41   
  13, Gustav Westerberg    Vännäs SK             10.57       7.52      18.49   
  14, Andreas Jonsson      Vännäs SK             13.12       8.26      21.38   
  15, Björn Sandström      Täfteå IK             13.42       8.23      22.05   
      Wiktor Lindström     Spölands IF          EJ TID       8.22     EJ TID   
      Markus Landström     Vännäs SK            EJ TID       5.52     EJ TID   
 
 
D7      (1 km) 
 
   1, Anna Andersson       Röbäcks SK             6.44       4.36      11.20   
   2, Patricia Boman       Spölands IF            8.27       5.51      14.18   
   3, Fanny Karlsson       IK Klintarna           9.17       5.55      15.12   
   4, Tina Boman           Spölands IF            9.45       6.34      16.19   
   5, Anna Byström         Täfteå IK             10.19       8.08      18.27   
   6, Evelina Åström       Spölands IF           13.51       8.39      22.30   
   7, Moa Molander         Domnarvet             14.54       9.23      24.17   
   8, Sara Norrman         Spölands IF           17.29      12.22      29.51   
 
 
                                  sida 1                                       
 Plac Namn                 Förening             Dag 1      Dag 2      TOTALT   
 
H10     (1,5 km) 
 



   1, Niklas Jonsson       Vilhelmina IK          8.17       5.23      13.40   
   2, Alexander Gustavsson Spölands IF            8.25       5.37      14.02   
   3, Oscar Andersson      TIK Fjällvinden        9.06       5.44      14.50   
   4, Andreas Strandvall   Oravais IF             9.00       5.57      14.57   
   5, Simon Linder         Sorsele SK             9.03       5.55      14.58   
   6, Fredrik Andersson    Röbäcks SK             9.01       6.02      15.03   
   7, Tomas Kapell         Vårby IK               9.27       5.46      15.13   
   8, Morgan Hallbakken    Bolidens SK            9.07       6.07      15.14   
   9, Karl Walheim         IK Klintarna           9.25       5.59      15.24   
  10, Andreas Eriksson     Vindelns IF            9.18       6.09      15.27   
  11, Simon Johansson      Spölands IF            9.21       6.11      15.32   
  12, Simon Rönnlund       IFK Umeå               9.25       6.13      15.38   
  13, Peter Adolfsson      TIK Fjällvinden        9.24       6.35      15.59   
  14, Erik Lindberg        Vännäs SK              9.49       6.14      16.03   
  15, Emil Englund         Vännäs SK              9.46       6.18      16.04   
  16, Johan Lundgren       Vindelns IF           10.11       7.08      17.19   
  17, Andreas Eriksson     Spölands IF           10.25       6.58      17.23   
  18, Magnus Brännström    Bolidens SK           10.34       6.58      17.32   
  19, Christian Persson    Spölands IF           10.38       6.56      17.34   
  20, Conny Bingebo        Vännäs SK             10.47       7.14      18.01   
  21, Victor Nilsson       IFK Umeå              11.10       7.02      18.12   
  22, Andreas Hällgren     Spölands IF           12.16       7.48      20.04   
      John Eklund          Röbäcks SK             9.38     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
D10     (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Hanna Brodin         Vindelns IF            8.58       5.48      14.46   
   2, Anneli Isaksson      Vännäs SK              9.37       6.14      15.51   
   3, Julia Lundström      Röbäcks SK             9.39       6.21      16.00   
   4, Anna Lindström       Vilhelmina IK          9.40       6.22      16.02   
   5, Maria Kapell         Vårby IK              10.08       6.34      16.42   
   6, Frida Eklund         Röbäcks SK            10.08       6.35      16.43   
   7, Jenny Holmgren       Vindelns IF            9.55       6.56      16.51   
   8, Evelina Edlund       Spölands IF           10.06       6.51      16.57   
   9, Sandra Skånberg      Spölands IF           10.27       6.52      17.19   
  10, Elin Johansson       Bjurholms IF          10.37       6.43      17.20   
  11, Sofia Stenvall       Spölands IF           10.33       6.55      17.28   
  12, Maja Nyström         Vännäs SK             10.07       7.29      17.36   
  13, Elin Andersson       Byske SK              11.06       7.13      18.19   
  14, Monalisa Strömberg   Vännäs SK             11.42       7.38      19.20   
  15, Sanna Åström         Agnäs IK              12.29       8.10      20.39   
 
 
H9      (1,5 km) 
 
   1, Johan Lundqvist      Byske SK               9.13       5.59      15.12   
   2, Andreas Boman        Robertsfors IK         9.37       6.15      15.52   
   3, Elias Olofsson       Röbäcks SK            10.03       5.58      16.01   
   4, Johan Lövgren        Vännäs SK              9.55       6.20      16.15   
   5, Magnus Nilsson       Spölands IF           10.16       6.11      16.27   
   6, Stefan Sandström     Röbäcks SK            10.06       6.32      16.38   
   7, Andreas Nilsson      Spölands IF           10.17       6.39      16.56   
   8, Oskar Mattsson       Vindelns IF           10.17       6.40      16.57   
   9, Adrian Strandberg    Spölands IF           10.29       6.48      17.17   
  10, Krister Forsgren     Sorsele SK            10.39       6.44      17.23   
  11, Alfred Brodin        Vindelns IF           10.36       6.58      17.34   
  12, Robin Forsgren       Sorsele SK            10.53       7.03      17.56   
  13, Peter Skånberg       Spölands IF           10.55       7.10      18.05   
  14, Anton Holmström      Norsjö IF             11.26       7.25      18.51   
  15, Simon Persson        Spölands IF           11.52       7.24      19.16   
  16, Axel Torshage        Vårby IK              12.07       7.13      19.20   
  17, Johan Sjöstedt       Vindelns IF           11.44       7.51      19.35   
  18, Edvin Rosenqvist     IFK Umeå              12.06       7.35      19.41   
  19, Jonathan Edlund      Umedalens IF          11.32       8.13      19.45   
  20, Johan Eriksson       Vindelns IF           13.00       8.36      21.36   
  21, Jonas Helmersson     Spölands IF           13.30       8.09      21.39   
  22, Henrik Jonsson       Vännäs SK             14.26       9.30      23.56   
  23, Patrik Lindberg      Spölands IF           15.06       9.53      24.59   
      Pontus Lundström     Röbäcks SK            13.10     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
D9      (1,5 km) 



 
   1, Sara Johansson       Spölands IF            9.47       6.46      16.33   
   2, Angelica Lundberg    Spölands IF           10.20       6.35      16.55   
   3, Sofia Sandström      Täfteå IK             10.30       6.56      17.26   
   4, Gabriella Holmlund   Vännäs SK             11.07       7.06      18.13   
      Frida Sömskar        Röbäcks SK            10.47       7.26      18.13   
   6, Caroline Edlund      Vårby IK              11.05       7.15      18.20   
   7, Linnea Isaksson      Täfteå IK             11.23       7.24      18.47   
      Emilie Holmström     Norsjö IF             11.29       7.18      18.47   
   9, Viktoria Granström   Spölands IF           11.14       7.53      19.07   
  10, Linn Molander        Domnarvet             11.50       7.32      19.22   
  11, Jennifer Forsberg    Bjurholms IF          11.37       8.06      19.43   
  12, Erika Edlund         Spölands IF           11.46       8.01      19.47   
      Amanda Flodell       Agnäs IK              12.25       7.22      19.47   
  14, Helena Karlsson      Sorsele SK            12.02       8.01      20.03   
  15, Margareta Andersson  Norsjö IF             12.12       7.52      20.04   
  16, Emma Landström       Vännäs SK             14.51       9.13      24.04   
      Erica Borgström      Röbäcks SK            10.57     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
H13     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Eric Falk            Bjurholms IF          12.11       7.45      19.56   
   2, Johan Borgström      Sorsele SK            13.01       8.02      21.03   
   3, Johan Hammarsten     Robertsfors IK        13.22       8.01      21.23   
   4, David Johansson      Täfteå IK             13.21       8.19      21.40   
   5, Fredrik Persson      Bjurholms IF          13.13       8.38      21.51   
   6, Andreas Forsberg     Röbäcks SK            14.00       7.59      21.59   
   7, Carl Lundqvist       Byske SK              13.56       8.15      22.11   
   8, Torbjörn Bingebo     Vännäs SK             13.30       8.43      22.13   
   9, Joakim Hedström      Robertsfors IK        13.58       8.16      22.14   
  10, Johan Lundberg       Spölands IF           14.01       8.47      22.48   
  11, Johan Lundström      Röbäcks SK            14.06       9.27      23.33   
  12, Erik Oskarsson       Sorsele SK            15.07       8.46      23.53   
  13, Marcus Öjeryd        Sorsele SK            17.14      11.15      28.29   
 
 
D13     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Lisa Jonsson         Täfteå IK             12.59       8.13      21.12   
   2, Sofia Bäckström      Robertsfors IK        13.06       8.11      21.17   
   3, Frida Stighall       Vilhelmina IK         13.19       8.28      21.47   
   4, Magdalena Eklund     Robertsfors IK        13.27       8.42      22.09   
   5, Linda Johansson      Täfteå IK             13.45       8.29      22.14   
   6, Karolina Skoog       Piteå Strömnäs GIF    13.38       8.42      22.20   
   7, Josefin Adolfsson    TIK Fjällvinden       13.36       8.48      22.24   
   8, Viktoria Tegenfeldt  Tvärålunds IF         13.54       8.57      22.51   
   9, Linn Brändström      IFK Umeå              14.04       8.57      23.01   
  10, Malin Eklund         Röbäcks SK            14.33       8.45      23.18   
  11, Josefin Norberg      Norsjö IF             13.49       9.38      23.27   
  12, Anna Isaksson        Vännäs SK             14.34      10.07      24.41   
  13, Sanna Fridner        Röbäcks SK            15.33       9.09      24.42   
  14, Ulrika Åström        Spölands IF           15.08      10.26      25.34   
  15, Linda Andersson      TIK Fjällvinden       15.41       9.55      25.36   
      Linda Vesterlund     IK Klintarna          14.50     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
H12     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Fredrik Lindström    Åsele IK              13.55       8.42      22.37   
   2, Teodor Petersson     IFK Umeå              14.39       9.02      23.41   
   3, Anton Södergren      Skellefteå SK         14.38       9.04      23.42   
   4, Robin Norum          Bjurholms IF          14.53       8.55      23.48   
   5, Ted Armgren          Vilhelmina IK         14.55       8.54      23.49   
   6, Daniel Edlund        Vårby IK              14.57       9.26      24.23   
   7, Elias Strandberg     Spölands IF           15.05       9.38      24.43   
   8, Simon Lundberg       Spölands IF           15.26       9.30      24.56   
   9, Mikael Bingebo       Vännäs SK             15.48      10.26      26.14   
  10, Robin Holmström      Norsjö IF             16.00      10.17      26.17   
  11, Henrik Lif           IFK Umeå              16.09      10.27      26.36   
  12, Simon Strömberg      Vännäs SK             17.32      11.24      28.56   
  13, Johan Dahlgren       Täfteå IK             18.43      12.29      31.12   
      Magnus Karlsson      Röbäcks SK            16.15     EJ TID     EJ TID   



 
 
D12     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Elisabet Nyström     Röbäcks SK            14.03       9.10      23.13   
   2, Linn Fransson        Röbäcks SK            14.58       9.54      24.52   
   3, Jennie Kapell        Vårby IK              16.18      10.06      26.24   
   4, Elisabeth Löfgren    Byske SK              15.57      10.35      26.32   
   5, Linnea Åström        Spölands IF           15.49      10.44      26.33   
   6, Jenny Lundström      Röbäcks SK            15.39      10.59      26.38   
   7, Anna Karlsson        Sorsele SK            16.59       9.50      26.49   
   8, Sabina Fahlesson     Bolidens SK           16.10      10.42      26.52   
   9, Siri Elmqvist        Vilhelmina IK         16.33      10.21      26.54   
  10, Stina Walheim        IK Klintarna          17.02      10.13      27.15   
  11, Amanda Holmgren      Tvärålunds IF         16.15      11.05      27.20   
  12, Malin Eriksson       Röbäcks SK            17.33      10.30      28.03   
 
 
H11     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Martin Ottosson      Skellefteå SK         15.05       9.28      24.33   
   2, Niklas Eriksson      Bjurholms IF          15.10       9.30      24.40   
   3, Joakim Lindgren      Byske SK              15.12       9.43      24.55   
   4, Axel Schimmel        Röbäcks SK            15.17      10.06      25.23   
   5, Mikael Persson       Vilhelmina IK         15.42       9.43      25.25   
   6, Erik Torshage        Vårby IK              15.53       9.44      25.37   
   7, Filip Linder         Sorsele SK            15.43       9.55      25.38   
   8, Robin Holmström      Oravais IF            15.47       9.54      25.41   
   9, Robin Forsgren       Vännäs SK             16.34       9.29      26.03   
  10, Johannes Boman       Robertsfors IK        16.03      10.02      26.05   
  11, Hampus Karlsson      Robertsfors IK        16.09       9.57      26.06   
  12, Karl Brändström      IFK Umeå              16.25       9.51      26.16   
  13, Thomas Eriksson      Vindelns IF           15.45      10.38      26.23   
  14, Peder Åström         Spölands IF           16.02      10.24      26.26   
  15, Marcus Nilsson       Spölands IF           16.26      10.44      27.10   
  16, Fredrik Lundström    Spölands IF           19.02       8.09      27.11   
  17, Martin Erkki         IFK Umeå              17.28      10.46      28.14   
  18, Emil Mattsson        Vindelns IF           17.00      11.18      28.18   
  19, Per Nilsson          Vindelns IF           17.24      11.10      28.34   
  20, Robin Pålsson        Dorotea IF            17.58      10.39      28.37   
  21, Mikael Forsberg      Röbäcks SK            18.38      10.50      29.28   
  22, Robin Lindberg       Spölands IF           17.16      12.53      30.09   
  23, Viktor Danielsson    Fredrika IK           18.25      12.35      31.00   
  24, Johan Lundström      Spölands IF           19.32      14.25      33.57   
      Erik Johansson       Röbäcks SK            17.07     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
D11     (2,5 km) 
 
   1, Hanna Eklund         Robertsfors IK        14.43       9.21      24.04   
   2, Linda Danvind Malm   Vilhelmina IK         14.55       9.45      24.40   
   3, Linn Sömskar         Röbäcks SK            15.04       9.46      24.50   
   4, Erica Holmström      Norsjö IF             14.56       9.55      24.51   
   5, Jennifer Boman       Spölands IF           15.51      10.45      26.36   
   6, Astrid Pettersson    Sorsele SK            16.32      10.40      27.12   
   7, Maria Hägglund       Vindelns IF           16.28      11.03      27.31   
   8, Emmy Vänman          Röbäcks SK            16.59      10.42      27.41   
   9, Madelene Nilsson     Vilhelmina IK         16.48      10.54      27.42   
  10, Annelie Öfverdahl    Vårby IK              17.32      10.47      28.19   
  11, Viktoria Öjeryd      Sorsele SK            17.51      11.34      29.25   
  12, Frida Rosenqvist     IFK Umeå              19.39      12.01      31.40   
  13, Viktoria Königsson   Vännäs SK             18.50      13.19      32.09   
  14, Matilda Forslund     Vännäs SK             19.51      14.48      34.39   
  15, Emma Lövgren         Vännäs SK             20.12      15.56      36.08   
      Emma Grönlund        Tvärålunds IF         18.01     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
H16     (5 km) 
 
   1, Martin Isaksson      Täfteå IK             18.51      13.28      32.19   
   2, Peter Johansson      Täfteå IK             20.13      14.15      34.28   
   3, Mikael Söderström    Kågedalens SK         21.06      14.21      35.27   
   4, Robert Westerlund    Robertsfors IK        21.47      14.22      36.09   



   5, Johan Brännström     Bolidens SK           21.33      14.39      36.12   
 
 
D16     (5 km) 
 
   1, Moa Larsson          TIK Fjällvinden       23.03      15.36      38.39   
   2, Teresia Andersson    Norsjö IF             25.06      17.48      42.54   
   3, Terese Gammelgård    Oravais IF            25.54      19.01      44.55   
      Linnea Henriksson    Skellefteå SK         24.04     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
H15     (5 km) 
 
   1, Per Lindgren         Röbäcks SK            19.38      13.12      32.50   
   2, Matias Strandvall    Oravais IF            19.13      13.40      32.53   
   3, Markus Jonsson       IFK Umeå              19.52      14.09      34.01   
   4, Erik From            Storuman IK           20.19      14.01      34.20   
   5, Joakim Forsberg      Bjurholms IF          20.41      13.43      34.24   
   6, Björn Waida          Robertsfors IK        22.02      14.32      36.34   
   7, Erik Andersson       Byske SK              23.25      15.50      39.15   
      Olov Sandberg        Kågedalens SK         22.04     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
D15     (5 km) 
 
   1, Paula Holma          Oravais IF            21.05      14.43      35.48   
   2, Julia Berglund       Norsjö IF             22.00      16.05      38.05   
   3, Linda Ek             TIK Fjällvinden       22.56      16.16      39.12   
   4, Emma Johansson       Åsele IK              22.50      16.34      39.24   
   5, Evelina Fahlesson    Bolidens SK           23.48      15.54      39.42   
   6, Diana Johansson      Täfteå IK             23.26      16.33      39.59   
   7, Monika Persson       Täfteå IK             26.41      18.03      44.44   
   8, Jessica Larsson      Norsjö IF             26.25      19.44      46.09   
      Lina Lundqvist       Byske SK              27.50     EJ TID     EJ TID   
      Lisa Nyström         Kågedalens SK         25.40     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
H14     (5 km) 
 
   1, Robert Långberg      Kågedalens SK         19.55      14.00      33.55   
   2, Rickard Lindgren     Byske SK              20.24      14.23      34.47   
   3, Anton Eklund         Röbäcks SK            22.17      14.22      36.39   
   4, Viktor Pettersson    Röbäcks SK            22.20      15.07      37.27   
   5, Klas Nilsson         Skellefteå SK         23.05      15.29      38.34   
   6, Lukas Petersson      IFK Umeå              24.58      16.23      41.21   
   7, Andreas Eriksson     Röbäcks SK            29.03      17.29      46.32   
      Peter Sjölin         Norsjö IF             20.27     EJ TID     EJ TID   
 
 
D14     (5 km) 
 
   1, Andrea Lindqvist     Skellefteå SK         23.34      16.30      40.04   
   2, Anna Isaksson        Täfteå IK             23.57      17.19      41.16   
   3, Malin Nilsson        Vilhelmina IK         25.01      17.55      42.56   
   4, Josefina Hörnlund    Vilhelmina IK         25.51      17.14      43.05   
   5, Hanna Lundgren       Vindelns IF           25.15      18.42      43.57   
   6, Marja-Kari Omma      TIK Fjällvinden       26.04      18.10      44.14   
   7, Carolina Långdahl    Sorsele SK            27.26      19.12      46.38   
   8, Linnea Strandberg    Spölands IF           28.05      19.42      47.47   
 
 
H21     (10 km) 
 
   1, Lars Carlsson        IFK Umeå              32.19      23.18      55.37   
   2, Anders Högberg       IFK Umeå              33.13      23.54      57.07   
   3, Martin Rosvall       Lycksele IF           34.11      24.51      59.02   
   4, Mats Eklund          Hägglunds IoFK        35.21      23.49      59.10   
   5, Ulf Tingelöf         Spölands IF           34.52      24.28      59.20   
   6, Peter Edén           Bergeforsens SK       35.22      24.04      59.26   
   7, Daniel Johansson     Hägglunds IoFK        35.45      23.46      59.31   
   8, Robert Johansson     Hägglunds IoFK        35.46      23.46      59.32   
   9, Mattias Westman      Östersunds SK         35.19      24.24      59.43   
  10, Vilhelm Hampusson    IFK Umeå              35.29      24.53    1:00.22   



  11, Jonas Fjällstedt     Volvo Fritidsfören    34.59      25.24    1:00.23   
  12, Martin Eriksson      Lycksele IF           35.24      25.05    1:00.29   
  13, Petter Ögren         IFK Umeå              36.11      24.56    1:01.07   
  14, Markus Hestler       Storuman IK           36.18      25.16    1:01.34   
  15, Matti Kerro          Barsele SK            37.13      24.55    1:02.08   
  16, Jens Wessting        Lycksele IF           36.44      25.42    1:02.26   
  17, Johan Sandberg       Öråns SK              36.46      25.50    1:02.36   
                                  sida 6                                       
 Plac Namn                 Förening             Dag 1      Dag 2      TOTALT   
 
H17-18    (10 km) 
 
   1, Magnus Carlsson      Skellefteå SK         36.13      27.41    1:03.54   
   2, Fredrik Hammarsten   Robertsfors IK        37.08      27.59    1:05.07   
   3, Anders Eliasson      Vilhelmina IK         38.36      28.14    1:06.50   
   4, Tomas Mikaelsson     Vilhelmina IK         40.38      28.43    1:09.21   
   5, Markus Granlund      Skellefteå SK         40.27      30.34    1:11.01   
   6, Olov Granström       IFK Umeå              45.06      32.06    1:17.12   
   7, Johan Sundström      Kågedalens SK         47.45      34.39    1:22.24   
 
 
D21     (10 km) 
 
   1, Monika Johansson     Bodens SK             18.26      27.49      46.15   
   2, Kina Swiden          Husums SK             19.09      28.22      47.31   
   3, Erika Brännström     Arvidsjaur SkiTeam    19.17      29.25      48.42   
   4, Maria Persson        Täfteå IK             20.08      30.54      51.02   
   5, Frida Wikberg        TIK Fjällvinden       21.20      32.17      53.37   
 
 
D17-18  (10 km) 
 
   1, Yvonne Häggblom      Oravais IF            21.34      32.47      54.21   
   2, Sofia Hedlund        Nordingrå SK          22.21      34.07      56.28   
   3, Maria Nyman          Oravais IF            22.09      36.10      58.19   
 
 
         
 


